                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
55 54 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI NAGRIK SAHAKARI 29.8.1083 ADM/COOP/CREDIT/54BANK
REGN.CANCELLED /
LIQUIDATED 1
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
2 2 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI GOVERNMENT 5.7.1966 COOP/CONSUMERS/ CONSUMERS 1
46 44 DADRA VIBHAG GRAHAK SHAKARI 23.9.1981 COOP/CONS/44 CONSUMERS 2
49 47 DNH BALTAN GAS UTPADAN KARNARI 16.3.1982 COOP/GEN/47 CONSUMERS
REGISTRATION
CANCELLED 3
56 55 NAROLI MAHYAVANSHI GRAHAK 22.12.1983 COOP/CONS/55 CONSUMERS 4
59 58  SHRI NARAYAN GRAHAK SAHAKARI 21.6.1984 COOP/CONS/58 CONSUMERS 5
64 63 EKLAVYA VANVASI VIDYARTHIONI BACHT 19.6.1985 COOP/CONSUMER/63CONSUMERS 6
111 110 BALDEVI VIBHAG GRAHAK SAHAKARI 30.4.1987 COOP/CONS/110 CONSUMERS 7
120 119 VIDYARTHIONI BACHAT ANE GRAHAK 22.4.1988 COOP/CONS/119 CONSUMERS 8
121 120 ADARSH COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS 22.7.1988 COOP/CONS/120 CONSUMERS 9
125 124 MANDONI ADIVASI SAHAKARI GRAHK 21.12.1990 COOP/CONS/124 CONSUMERS 10
135 133[B] HAMCO CONSUMERS COOPERATVE 11.10.1991 COOP/CONS/133 CONSUMERS 11
143 141 KARAD GRAHK SAHAKARI BHANDAR LTD. 8.8.1992 COOP/CONS/141 CONSUMERS 12
178 176 PARZAI VIBHAG GRAHAK SAHAKARI MANDLI 25.7.2000 COOP/CONS/176 CONSUMERS 13
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
17 17 DADR NAGAR HAVELI GOVERNMET 12.1.1968 COOP/CREDIT/17/68/ CREDIT 1
36 35 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI SHIKSHAK 11.11.1976 COOP/IND/35/76 CREDIT 2
45 43 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI MADHYAMIK ANE 23.9.81 COOP/CREDIT/43 CREDIT 3
53 52 DEVELOPMENT CREDIT & CONSUMERS 16.3.1683 COOP/CREDIT/52 CREDIT 4
57 56 DNH I.T.I.NA KARMACHARIONI 12.1.1984 COOP/CREDIT/56 CREDIT 5
76 75 TRUCK OWNERS CREDIT & SPARES 9.9.31986 COOP/CREDIT/75 CREDIT 6
77 76 DNH TEMPO OWNERS COOPERATIVE 9.9.1986 COOP/CREDIT/76 CREDIT 7
85 84 CREDIT AND CONSUMERS COOPERTIVE 4.12.1986 COOP/CREDIT/84 CREDIT 8
COOPERATVIE SOCIETIES EMPLOYEES 7.1.1987 COOP/CREDIT/96 CREDIT 9
IRRIGATION EMPLOYEES CREDIT AND 8.1.1987 COOP/CREDIT/97 CREDIT 10
118 117 SHRI YOGI CREDIT AND CONSUMER 20.1.1988 COOP/CREDIT/117 CREDIT 11
124 123 SHRI PRAJAPATI SAMAJ CREDIT AND 21.12.1990 COOP/CREDIT/123 CREDIT 12
127 126 BANK EMPLOYEES CREDIT AND 21.12.1990 COOP/CREDIT/126 CREDIT 13
130 129 SHREE MAHILA COOPERATIVE CREDIT & 6.5.1991 COOP/CREDIT/129 CREDIT 14
136 134 SAYLI ADIVASI DHIRAN ANE GRAHAK 24.10.1991 COOP/CREDIT/134 CREDIT 15
149 147 ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT'S EMPLOYEES 29.6.1993 COOP/CREDIT/147 CREDIT 16
151 149 SHRI DHANLAXMI COOP. CREDIT & CONS. 3.3.1994 COOP/CREDIT/149 CREDIT 17
155 153 SHRI VISHWAKARMA PANCHAL SEVA 27.9.1995 COOP/CREDIT/153 CREDIT 18
159 157 VEPARI MANDAL SAHAKARI DHIRAN 27.11.1996 COOP/CREDIT/157 CREDIT 19
161 159 MEXIN EMPLOYEES THRIFT & CREDIT COOP. 14.8.1997 COOP/CREDIT/159 CREDIT 20
162 160 IPCA EMPLOYEE'S THRIFT AND CREDIT 22.8.1997 COOP/CREDIT/160 CREDIT 21
165 163 SHRI KUBER BHANDARI SAMAJ CREDIT 27.10.1997 COOP/CREDIT/163 CREDIT 22
169 167 FOREST DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES 26.6.1998 COOP/CREDIT/167 CREDIT 23
171 169 PFL EMPLOYEES CONSUMERS & CREDIT 4.8.1998 COOP/CREDIT/169 CREDIT 24
174 172 THE SHAHGORA CREDIT & CONSUMERS 26.10.1998 COOP/CREDIT/172 CREDIT 25
175 173 GULF OIL INDIA LTD. EMPLOYEES CREDIT 5.3.1999 COOP/CREDIT/173 CREDIT 26
176 174 SILVASSA INDUSTRIES EMPLOYEES 1.6.1999 COOP/CREDOT/194 CREDIT 27
180 178 ROHIT SAMAJ BACHAT ANE DHIRAN KARNARI 4.1.2001 COOP/CREDIT/178 CREDIT 28
182 180 SUNNI MUSLIM BACHAT ANE DHIRAN 3.1.2001 COOP/CREDIT/180 CREDIT 29
185 183 VOLTAS DADRA EMPLOYEES CREDIT & 11.6.2001 COOP/CREDIT/183 CREDIT 30
190 188 SHRI SEVAS NAGARIK BACHAT ANE DHIRAN 13.11.2003 COOP/CREDIT/188 CREDIT 31
191 189 SHRI ZANDU KARMACHARIONI DHIRAN ANE 28.1.2004 COOP/CREDIT/189 CREDIT 32
197 195 HLL DADRA EMPLOYEES CREDIT COOP. 5.12.2005 COOP/CREDIT/195 CREDIT 33
200 198 HINDUSTAN LEVER SAILY EMPLOYEES 31.3.2006 COOP/CREDIT/158 CREDIT 34
202 200 RAJPUTANA MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE 13.6.2006 COOP/MP/200 CREDIT 35
204 202 GUPTA SYNTHETIC EMPLOYEES COOP. 19.7.2006 COOP/CREDIT/202 CREDIT 36
206 204 IPCA PIPARIA EMPLOYEES CREDIT COOP. 21.9.2006 COOP/CREDIT/204 CREDIT 37
214 212 VIHAR NAUKA MALIK B&D  DUDHANI-JETTY 11.4.08 COOP/CREDIT/212 CREDIT 38
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
4 4 SILVSSA VIBHAG FOREST LABOURERS 15.10.1966 COOP/IND/4/66 FOREST 1
5 5 KHANVEL VIBHA FOREST LABOURERS 18.10.1966 COOP/IND/5/66 FOREST AMALGAMATED WITH 2
 KHANVEL LAMPS
18 18 DAPADA VIBHAG FOREST LABOURERS 30.10.1968 COOP/IND/18/1968 FOREST 3
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
15 15 DADR NAGAR HAVELI GOVERNMET 29.4.1967 COOP/HSG/15/67 HOUSING 1
19 19 ALKAPURI COOPERATIVE HOUSING 1.7.1969 COOP/HSG/19/69 HOUSING
REGOSTRATION
CANCELLED 2
22 22 SILVASA COOPERATIVE HOUSING 1.8.1970 COOP/HSG/22 HOUSING 3
43 41 SHRI KRISHNA COOPERATIVE HOUSING 23.4.1981 COOP/HOUSING/41/81HOUSING 4
51 49 SUNDARVAN COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD 24/8/1082 COOP/HSG/49 HOUSING 5
52 50 SHRI ADINATH COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY 31.8.1982 COOP/HSG/50 HOUSING 6
53 51 SHRI GANESH COOP.HOUSING COOP. 10.3.1983 COOP/HSG/51 HOUSING 7
54 53 SILVER JUBILI COOPERATIVE HOUSING 16.3.1983 COOP/HSG/53 HOUSING 8
62 61 TAVAKKAL HOUSING COOPERATIVE 2.3.1985 COOP/HOUSING/61 HOUSING 9
69 68 POLICE COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY 4.11.1985 COOP/HSG/68 HOUSING 10
81 80 SHRI JALARAM COOPERATIVE  HOUSING 14.101986 COOP/HSG/80 HOUSING 11
89 88 ASHA COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY 330.12.1986 COOP/HSG/88 HOUSING 12
90 89 ADARSH COOPERATIVE HOUSING 30.12.1986 COOP/HSG/89 HOUSING 13
91 90 SAHYADRI ACRES COOPERATIVE 30.12.1986 COOP/HSG/HSG HOUSING 14
92 91 NILKANTH COOPERATIVE 30.12.1986 COOP/HOUSING/91 HOUSING 15
RACHAN COOPERATIVE HOUSING 1.1.1987 COOP/HSG/93 HOUSING 16
CHANAKYAPURI COOPERATIVE HOUSING 1.1.1987 COOP/HSG/94 HOUSING 17
KARIMABAD COOPERAATIVE HOUSING 6.1.1987 COOP/HSG/95 HOUSING 18
KAPDI COOPERAAATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY 19.1.1987 COOP/HOUSING/98 HOUSING 19
ASHIRVAD COOPERATIVE HOUSING 20.1.1987 COOP/HSG/99 HOUSING 20
VIRACHANA COOPERATIVE HOUSING 27.1.1987 COOP/HSG/100 HOUSING 21
ANAMIKA COOPEARIVE HOUSING SOCIETY 27.1.1987 COOP/HSG/101 HOUSING 22
103 102 SAIBABA COOPERATIVE HOUSING 27.1.1987 COOP/HSG/102 HOUSING 23
104 103 PANCHAVATI COOPERATVIE HOUSING 3.2.1987 COOP/HSG/103 HOUSING 24
105 104 DATTAKRUPA COOPERATIVE HOUSING 4.2.1987 COOP/HSG/104 HOUSING 25
106 105 ADIVASI GOVERNMENT SERVANTS 4.2.1987 COOP/HSG/105 HOUSING 26
108 107 VAN NIVAS COOPERATIVE HOUSING 20.3.1987 COOP/HSG/107 HOUSING 27
109 108 VAN NIKETAN COOPERATIVE HOUSING 3.4.1987 COOP/HSG/108 HOUSING 28
115 114 HOLLYWOOD COOPERATIVE HOUSING 18.6.1987 COOP/HSG/114 HOUSING 29
116 115 SATYAM COOPERATIVE HOUSING 1.7.1987 COOP/HSG/115 HOUSING 30
129 128 SHANTI KUNJ COOPERATIVE HOUSING 19.2.1991 COOP/HSG/128 HOUSING 31
140 138 SHIVSHAKTI COOPERATVIE HOUSING 11.5.1992 COOP/HSG/138 HOUSING 32
141 139 KALPATRU COOPERATIVE HOUSING 3.07.1992 COOP/HSG/139 HOUSING 33
142 140 DNH ADIVASI HOUSING COOPERATIVE 8.7.1992 COOP/HSG/140 HOUSING 34
147 145 GIRIJAN SARKARI KARMACHARI COOP. 19.3.1993 COOP/HSG/145 HOUSING 35
150 148 DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR SCHEDULE 5.7.1993 COOP/HSG/148 HOUSING 36
158 156 SAHYOG COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. 27.11.1996 COOP/HSG/156 HOUSING 37
194 192 AMIDHARA COOPERATIVE HOUSING 9.3.2005 COOP/HSG/192 HOUSING 38
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
156 154 MADHUBAN APARTMENT COOP.HOUSING 20.3.1996 COOP/HSG(S)/154 HOUSING SER. 1
160 158 SHRI GURUDEV COOP. HOUSING SERVICE 6.2.1997 COOP/HSG(S)/158 HOUSING SER. 2
173 171 SHRI GURUDEV PHASE II COOP. HOUSING 29.9.1998 COOP/HSG(S)/171 HOUSING SER. 3
179 177 SHRI VANMALI PARK COOP. HOUSING 24.10.2000 COOP/HSG(S)/177 HOUSING SER. 4
188 186 V-RAJ APARTMENT COOPERATIVE HOUSING 17.7.2003 COOP/HSG(S)/186 HOUSING SER. 5
196 194 AHMED RAZA MUSLIM COOPERATIVE 4.8.2005 COOP/HSG(S)/194 HOUSING SER. 6
198 196 ROYAL PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING 24.2.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/196 HOUSING SER. 7
199 197 SHRI GURUDEV COMPLEX PHASE III,  'C' BLD 31.3.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/197 HOUSING SER. 8
203 201 SHRI GURUDEV COMPLEX PHASE III, 'B' BLDG 3.7.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/201 HOUSING SER. 9
207 205 SHRI GURUDEV COMPLEX PHAE III, 'D' BLDG. 5.12.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/205 HOUSING SER. 10
210 208 V-RAJ PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING 11.5.2007 COOP/HSG(S)/208 HOUSING SER. 11
212 210 EVEREST GARDEN COOPERATIVE HOUSING 7.9.2007 COOP/HSG(S)/210 HOUSING SER. 12
215 213 PRAMUKH D.II HSG. SERVICE  SILVASSA 1.7.08 COOP/HSG(S)/213 HOUSING SER. 13
219 217 SAINATH COOP. HOUSING SOCY.SILVASSA 10.09.08 COOP/HSG(S)/217 HOUSING SER. 14
220 218 YOGI DARSHAN  II COOP. HSG.SER.SOCY. 21.10.08 COOP/HSG(S)/218 HOUSING SER. 15
222 220 YOGI DARSHAN -I COOP.HSG.SER.SOCY. 12.3.09 COOP/SERVICE/220 HOUSING SER. 16
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
63 62 ADIVASI KHEDUTONI KHETI MATE PANI 19.6.1985 COOP/IRRIGATION/62IRRIGATION
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
117 116 SILVASSA INDUSTRIAL COOPERATIVE 6.10.1987 COOP/IND/116 INDUSTRIAL SER. 1
119 118 NAHAR COOPERATIVE INDUSTRIAL 28.1.1988 COOP/IND/118 INDUSTRIAL SER. 2
163 161 SILVASSA TECHNOPARK SERVICE COOP. 28.8.1997 COOP/IND(S)/161 INDUSTRIAL SER. 3
186 184 FIRST TAX FREE INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 10.1.2002 COOP/IND(S)/184 INDUSTRIAL SER. 4
193 191 PARSHVANATH COOPERAIVE INDUSTRIES 11.2.2005 COOP/IND(S)/191 INDUSTRIAL SER. 5
201 199 NAVNIT SHAH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SERVICE 24.4.2006 COOP/IND(S)/199 INDUSTRIAL SER. 6
209 207 MADHUBAN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SERVICE 9.4.2007 COOP/IND(S)/207 INDUSTRIAL SER. 7
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
205 203 VANGANGA GARDEN KAMDAR SAHAKARI 26.8.2006 COOP/LABOUR/203 LABOUR
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
6 6 SILVASSA VIBHAG TODDY AND NEERA 24.10.1966 COOP/IND/6/66 INDUSTRY REGN. CANCELLED. 1
9 9 NAROLI VIBHAG NEERA & TODDY VECHAN 24.10.1966 COOP/IND/8/66 INDUSTRY REGN CANCELLED 2
12 12 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI SANGH PRADESH 10.101967 COOP/IND/12/67 INDUSTRY UNDER LOQUIDATION 3
30 29 DEMNI CHARMAKAR SAHAKARI 11.6.1974 COOP/IND/29 INDUSTRY UNDER LIQUIDATION 4
32 31 RURAL ARTISANS COOPERATVIE 20.4.1076 COOP/IND/31 INDUSTRY
REGISTRATION
CANCELLED 5
33 32 D & NH MAHILA UDYOG SAHAKARI 20.4.1976 COOP/IND/32 INDUSTRY
REGISTRATION
CANCELLED 6
34 33 ADARSH BANDHKAM SAHAKARI 20.9.1976 COOP/IND/33/76 INDUSTRY UNDER LIQUIDATION 7
35 34 SHRI KISAN COOPERATIVE RICE & OIL 9.11.1976 COOP/IND/34 INDUSTRY UNDER LIQUIDATION 8
37 36 MAHILA UDYOG MANDIR 10.6.1977 COOP/IND/36/77 INDUSTRY 9
42 40[B] NAROLI VIBHAG KHERI ANE JANGAL 3.11.1980 COOP/IND/1984/40[B] INDUSTRY AMALGAMATEDE WITH 10
58 57 GUNATIT GRUH UDYOG SAHAKARI 4.4.1984 COOP/IND/57 INDUSTRY 11
67 66 ADIVASI MAHILA GRUH UDYOG SAHAKARI 10.10.1985 COOP/IND/66 INDUSTRY 12
68 67 ADIVASI MAHILA KHADI ANE GRAMODYOG 10.10.1985 COOP/IND/67 INDUSTRY 13
72 71 ADIVASI KHADI GRUH UDYOG SAHAKARI 3.9.1986 COOP/IND/71 INDUSTRY 14
73 72 AXAR BAKERY UTPADAK SAHAKARI 3.9.1986 COOP/IND/72 INDUSTRY 15
75 74 ADIVASI KARPENTARY COOPERATIVE 8.9.1986 COOP/IND/74 INDUSTRY 16
79 78 SHRI SAI BAKERY UTPADAK SAHAKARI 10.10.1986 COOP/IND/78 INDUSTRY 17
80 79 ADIVASI GRUH UDYOD SAHKARI MANDALI 13.10.1986 COOP/IND/79 INDUSTRY 18
110 109 ADIVASI GRUH UDYOG SAHAKARI MANDALI 27.4.1987 COOP/IND/I09 INDUSTRY 19
112 111 WEAVING COOPERATIVE SOCEITY LTD. 8.5.1987 COOP/IND/111 INDUSTRY 20
113 112 SPINNING COOPERTIVE SOCIETY LTD. 8.5.1987 COOP/IND/112 INDUSTRY 21
114 113 OIL SEEDS PROCESSING PROCESSING 19.5.1987 COOP/IND/113 INDUSTRY 22
145 143 WORKERS' COOPERATIVE PRINTING 14.12.1992 COOP/IND/143 INDUSTRY 23
152 150 HARIOM CHARMA UDYOD SAHAKARI 20.6.1994 COOP/IND/150 INDUSTRY 24
153 151 UNNATI MAHILA GRUH UDYOG SAHAKARI 21.11.1994 COOP/IND/151 INDUSTRY 25
154 152 ARIHANT MANNUFACTURERS COOP. 31.3.1995 COOP/IND/152 INDUSTRY 26
189 187 SWAYAM SIDHHA MAHILA SAHAKARI 31.7.2003 COOP/IND/187 INDUSTRY 27
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
74 73 ADIVASI TAILORING COOPERATIVE 8.9.1986 COOP/IND/73 TAILORING 1
83 82 JAY AMBE TAILORING COOERATIVE 6.11.1986 COOP/IND/82 TAILORING 2
84 83 TAILORING COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. 6.11.1986 COOP/IND/83 TAILORING 3
88 87 SHRI GANESH TAILORING COOPERATIVE 12.12.1986 COOP/IND/87 TAILORING 4
93 92 SHRI GURUDEV SIVAN ANE BACHAT 31.12.1986 COOP/IND/92 TAILORING 5
107 106 POLICE FAMILY WELFARE TAILORING 20.3.1987 COOP/IND/106 TAILORING 6
123 122 ADIVASI TAILORING COOPERATIVE 19.7.1989 COOP/IND/122 TAILORING 7
126 125 SHRI RAM TAILORING COOPERATIVE 21.12.1990 COOP/IND/125 TAILORING 8
128 127 JAI JAGDAMBA TAILORING 19.2.1991 COOP/IND/127 TAILORING 9
131 130 HARIOM TAILORING COOPERATIVE 7.6.1991 COOP/IND/130 TAILORING 10
133 132 ADIVASI TAILORING COOPERATIVE 2.7.1991 COOP/IND/132 TAILORING 11
166 164 RANDHA TAILORING COOPERATIVE 3.11.1997 COOP/IND/164 TAILORING 12
167 165 MORKHAL VIBHAG TAILORING COOPERATIVE 24.4.1998 COOP/IND/165 TAILORING 13
168 166 AMBOLI TAILORING COOP. SOCIETY LTD. 2.6.1998 COOP/IND/166 TAILORING 14
170 168 SELVAS TAILORING COOPERATIVE 29.6.1998 COOP/IND/168 TAILORING 15
172 170 PRANAV TAILORING COOP. SOCIETY LTD. 24.9.1998 COOP/IND/170 TAILORING 16
177 175 ASHIRVAD TAILORING COOP. SOCIETY LTD. 11.6.1999 COOP/IND/175 TAILORING 17
181 179 OMKAR TAILORING COOPERATVIE SOCY.LTD 4.1.2001 COOP/TLG/179 TAILORING 18
183 181 MAHILA TAILORING COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 31.5.2001 COOP/IND/181 TAILORING 19
184 182 SHRI SIDHHIVINAYAK TAILORING ANE 31.5.2001 COOP/1ND/182 TAILORING 20
187 185 OM SHIV KRUPA ADIVASI TAILORING COOP. 29.4.2003 COOP/IND/185 TAILORING 21
192 190 PRAGATI TAILORING COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 20.12.2004 COOP/IND/190 TAILORING 22
195 193 JAY MA CHAMUNDA TAILORING COOP. 28.7.2005 COOP/IND/193 TAILORING 23
208 206 MORKHAL VIBHAG JAY YOGESHVAR 24.1.2007 COOP/IND/206 TAILORING 24
211 209 HARSH TAILORING COOPERATIVE SOCIETY 13.7.2007 COOP/IND/209 TAILORING 25
213 211 ADIVASI TAILORING SAHALARI MANDALI 7.9.2007 COOP/IND/211 TAILORING 26
216 214 DURGA TLG. COOP.SOCY, AMLI SILVASSA 10.07.08 COOP/TLG/214 TAILORING 27
217 215 NAVSHAKTI TLG.  GOVT. INDL COLONY AMLI 10.07.08 COOP/TLG/215 TAILORING 28
218 216 SAI TAILORING COOP. SOCY. DAPADA 18.07.08 COOP/TLG/216 TAILORING 29
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
66 65 SARV SEVA COOPERATIVE MARKETING 3.10.1985 COOP/MKT/65 MARKETING UNDER LIQUIDATION 1
132 131 SANGH PRADESH SAHAKARI KHARID 2.7.1092 COOP/MKT/131 MARKETING 2
139 137 DISTRICT SUPPLY AND MARKETING 16.12.1991 COOP/MKT/137 MARKETING 3
144 142 UTKARSH COOPERATIVE MARKETING 25.8.1992 COOP/MKT/142 MARKETING 4
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
28 27 DADRA ANE NAGAR HAVELI DUDH 23.1.1974 COOP/MILK/27 MILK
REGOSTRATION
CANCELLED 1
41 40[A] AXAR PURUSHOTTAM SWAMI NARAYAN 16.4.1979 COOP/DUDH UT/40/79MILK 2
47 45 KHANVEL VIBHAG DUDH UTPADAK 24.10.1981 COOP/MILK/45 MILK UNDER LIQUIDATION 3
48 46 SWAMINARAYAN DUDH UTPADAK 30.11.1981 COOP/MILK/46 MILK 4
50 48 DUDHSAGAR MILK PRODUCER COOP. 19.6.1982 COOP/DUH SAGAR/48MILK 5
60 59 DWARKADHISH DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 27.9.1984 ADM/COOP/DUDH/59 MILK LIQUIDATED 6
61 60 OMKAR DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 12.1.1984 ADM/COOP/DUDH/60 MILK 7
70 69 SITARAM DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 28.1.1986 COOP/MILK/67 MILK 8
122 121 MAHILA DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 13.2.1989 COOP/MILK/121 MILK 9
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
11 11 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI COOPERATIVE 1.11.1966 COOP/PNS/11/66 P&S UNI. UNDER LIQUIDATION
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
29 28 D & NH POULTRY FARMERS SAHAKARI 9.401974 COOP/POULTRY/28 POULTRY UNDER LIQUIDATION 1
38 37 GANDHIGRAM VASAHT POULTRY FARMS 13.3.1978 COOP/POULTY/37/78 POULTRY 2
39 38 KHANVEL POULTRY FARMERS SAHAKARI 23.3.1978 COOP/POULTRY/38 POULTRY AMALGAMATED WITH 3
40 39 SAINATH POULTRY FARMERS 9.4.1979 COOP/POULTRY/39 POULTRY UNDER LIQUIDATION 4
82 81 MANDONI POULTRY FARMERS SAHAKARI 6.11.1986 COOP/POULTRY/81 POULTRY 5
87 86 SHRI KAKADIYA POULTRY FARM 9.12.1986 COOP/POULTRY/86 POULTRY 6
134 133[A] ADIVASI POULTRY FARMERS COOP. 30.9.1991 COOP/IND/133 POULTRY 7
137 135 KILAVNI  ADIVASI POULTRY FARMERS 12.12.1991 COOP/IND/135 POULTRY 8
138 136 VASONA BHOIPADA ADIVASI POULTRY 12.12.1991 COOP/IND/136 POULTRY 9
146 144 ADIVASU PRAGATI POULTRY FARMERS 18.1.1993 COOP/IND/144 POULTRY 10
148 146 ADIVASI YUVAK POULTRY COOPERATIVE 26.4.1993 COOP/POL/146 POULTRY 11
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
27 26[B] D & N.H KHETI ANE JANGAL PEDASHNU 21.12.1973 COOP/R.M./26 PROCESSING
REGOSTRATION
CANCELLED 1
44 42 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI SAHKARI KHAND 3.9.1981 COOP/SUGAR/42 PROCESSING
REGISTRED UNDER
MSCSA 2
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
78 77 DAXIN VIBHAG MAJUR KAMDAR 14.10.1986 COOP/LC/77 LABOUR CON. 1
164 162 SHRI GANESH LABOUR CONTRACT 4.9.1997 COOP/LC/162 LABOUR CON. 2
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
1 1 SURANGI GROUP SEVA SAHAKARI M.LTD. 11.3.1966 ADM/LAW/6(12)/1443 SERVICE Registraion cancelled. 1
3 3 DUDHANI VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 12.9.1966 COOP/SEVA/3/66 SERVICE AMALGASMATED 2
7 7 DADRA VIBHAG SEVA SAHKARI MANDALI 24.10.1966 COOP/SEVA/7/66 SERVICE LIQUIDATION 3
10 10 SILVASSA VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 24.10.1966 COOP/SEVA/10/66 SERVICE UNDER LIQUIDATION 4
21 21 MASAT VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 5.6.1970 COOP/SEVA/21 SERVICE
REGOSTRATION
CANCELLED 5
24 24 KHANVEL VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 4.6.1971 COO/SEVA/ 24 SERVICE AMALGAMATED WITH 6
26 26[A] MANDONI VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 18.4.1973 COOP/SEVA/26 SERVICE AMALGAMATED WITH 7
221 219 SILVASSA NEWS P.GRAH. VITRAN S. M.LTD. 21.10.08 COOP/SERVICE/219 SERVICE 8
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
65 64 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI TRIBAL TOURISM 24.7.1985 COOP/TOURISM/64 TRANSPORT
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
157 155 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI SAHAKARI SHIXAN 23.7.1996 COOP/CEU/FED/155 UNION
                  REGISTRATION OF COOPERATIVES-DNH-SILVASSA. ARCS OFFICE.
SR. REG. NAME & ADDRESSES OF THE SOCIETY DATE OF FILE NO.& CLASS OF
NO. No.  REGI.N.  REGISTRATION NO.  SOCIETY TOTAL INDEX
55 54 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI NAGRIK SAHAKARI bANK 29.8.1083 ADM/COOP/CREDIT/54BANK 1 1 1

156 154 MADHUBAN APARTMENT COOP.HOUSING 20.3.1996 COOP/HSG(S)/154 HOUSING SER. 1
160 158 SHRI GURUDEV COOP. HOUSING SERVICE 6.2.1997 COOP/HSG(S)/158 HOUSING SER. 2
173 171 SHRI GURUDEV PHASE II COOP. HOUSING 29.9.1998 COOP/HSG(S)/171 HOUSING SER. 3
179 177 SHRI VANMALI PARK COOP. HOUSING 24.10.2000 COOP/HSG(S)/177 HOUSING SER. 4
188 186 V-RAJ APARTMENT COOPERATIVE HOUSING 17.7.2003 COOP/HSG(S)/186 HOUSING SER. 5
196 194 AHMED RAZA MUSLIM COOPERATIVE 4.8.2005 COOP/HSG(S)/194 HOUSING SER. 6
198 196 ROYAL PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING 24.2.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/196 HOUSING SER. 7
199 197 SHRI GURUDEV COMPLEX PHASE III,  'C' BLD 31.3.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/197 HOUSING SER. 8
203 201 SHRI GURUDEV COMPLEX PHASE III, 'B' BLDG 3.7.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/201 HOUSING SER. 9
207 205 SHRI GURUDEV COMPLEX PHAE III, 'D' BLDG. 5.12.2006 COOP/HSG(S)/205 HOUSING SER. 10
210 208 V-RAJ PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING 11.5.2007 COOP/HSG(S)/208 HOUSING SER. 11
212 210 EVEREST GARDEN COOPERATIVE HOUSING 7.9.2007 COOP/HSG(S)/210 HOUSING SER. 12
215 213 PRAMUKH D.II HSG. SERVICE  SILVASSA 1.7.08 COOP/HSG(S)/213 HOUSING SER. 13
219 217 SAINATH COOP. HOUSING SOCY.SILVASSA 10.09.08 COOP/HSG(S)/217 HOUSING SER. 14
220 218 YOGI DARSHAN  II COOP. HSG.SER.SOCY. 21.10.08 COOP/HSG(S)/218 HOUSING SER. 15 15 6
13 13 DANUDYOG SAHALKARI MANDALI 7.2.1967 COOP/IND/13/67 INDL.ESTATE 1 1 7
117 116 SILVASSA INDUSTRIAL COOPERATIVE 6.10.1987 COOP/IND/116 INDUSTRIAL SER. 1
119 118 NAHAR COOPERATIVE INDUSTRIAL 28.1.1988 COOP/IND/118 INDUSTRIAL SER. 2
163 161 SILVASSA TECHNOPARK SERVICE COOP. 28.8.1997 COOP/IND(S)/161 INDUSTRIAL SER. 3
186 184 FIRST TAX FREE INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 10.1.2002 COOP/IND(S)/184 INDUSTRIAL SER. 4

79 78 SHRI SAI BAKERY UTPADAK SAHAKARI 10.10.1986 COOP/IND/78 INDUSTRY 17
80 79 ADIVASI GRUH UDYOD SAHKARI MANDALI 13.10.1986 COOP/IND/79 INDUSTRY 18
110 109 ADIVASI GRUH UDYOG SAHAKARI MANDALI 27.4.1987 COOP/IND/I09 INDUSTRY 19
112 111 WEAVING COOPERATIVE SOCEITY LTD. 8.5.1987 COOP/IND/111 INDUSTRY 20
113 112 SPINNING COOPERTIVE SOCIETY LTD. 8.5.1987 COOP/IND/112 INDUSTRY 21
114 113 OIL SEEDS PROCESSING PROCESSING 19.5.1987 COOP/IND/113 INDUSTRY 22
145 143 WORKERS' COOPERATIVE PRINTING 14.12.1992 COOP/IND/143 INDUSTRY 23
152 150 HARIOM CHARMA UDYOD SAHAKARI 20.6.1994 COOP/IND/150 INDUSTRY 24
153 151 UNNATI MAHILA GRUH UDYOG SAHAKARI 21.11.1994 COOP/IND/151 INDUSTRY 25
154 152 ARIHANT MANNUFACTURERS COOP. 31.3.1995 COOP/IND/152 INDUSTRY 26
189 187 SWAYAM SIDHHA MAHILA SAHAKARI 31.7.2003 COOP/IND/187 INDUSTRY 27 27 9
63 62 ADIVASI KHEDUTONI KHETI MATE PANI 19.6.1985 COOP/IRRIGATION/62IRRIGATION 1 1 10
205 203 VANGANGA GARDEN KAMDAR SAHAKARI 26.8.2006 COOP/LABOUR/203 LABOUR 1 1 11
78 77 DAXIN VIBHAG MAJUR KAMDAR 14.10.1986 COOP/LC/77 LABOUR CON. 1
164 162 SHRI GANESH LABOUR CONTRACT 4.9.1997 COOP/LC/162 LABOUR CON. 2 2 12
14 14 KHARADPADA VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 16.3.1967 COOP/SEVA/14/67 LAMPS 1
20 20 RANDHA-KILAVNI SEVA SAHKARI 6.5.1970 COOP/SEVA/20 LAMPS 2
23 23 CHINCHPADA VIBHAG SEVA 6.8.1970 COOP/SEVA/23 LAMPS 3
25 25 AMBOLI VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 5.8.1971 COOP/SEVA/25 LAMPS 4
71 70 DAXINAPATH VANKAMDAR ANE KHEDUTONI 6.2.1986 COOP/SEVA/70 LAMPS 5 5 13
66 65 SARV SEVA COOPERATIVE MARKETING 3.10.1985 COOP/MKT/65 MARKETING 1
132 131 SANGH PRADESH SAHAKARI KHARID 2.7.1092 COOP/MKT/131 MARKETING 2
139 137 DISTRICT SUPPLY AND MARKETING 16.12.1991 COOP/MKT/137 MARKETING 3
144 142 UTKARSH COOPERATIVE MARKETING 25.8.1992 COOP/MKT/142 MARKETING 4 4 14
28 27 DADRA ANE NAGAR HAVELI DUDH 23.1.1974 COOP/MILK/27 MILK 1
41 40[A] AXAR PURUSHOTTAM SWAMI NARAYAN 16.4.1979 COOP/DUDH UT/40/79MILK 2
47 45 KHANVEL VIBHAG DUDH UTPADAK 24.10.1981 COOP/MILK/45 MILK 3
48 46 SWAMINARAYAN DUDH UTPADAK 30.11.1981 COOP/MILK/46 MILK 4
50 48 DUDHSAGAR MILK PRODUCER COOP. 19.6.1982 COOP/DUH SAGAR/48MILK 5
60 59 DWARKADHISH DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 27.9.1984 ADM/COOP/DUDH/59 MILK 6
61 60 OMKAR DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 12.1.1984 ADM/COOP/DUDH/60 MILK 7
70 69 SITARAM DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 28.1.1986 COOP/MILK/67 MILK 8
122 121 MAHILA DUDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI 13.2.1989 COOP/MILK/121 MILK 9 9 15
11 11 DADRA NAGAR HAVELI COOPERATIVE 1.11.1966 COOP/PNS/11/66 P&S UNI. 1 1 16
8 8 NAROLI VIBHAG SEVA SAH. MANDALI LTD. 24.101966 COOP/SEVA/8/66 PACS 1
16 16 SAILY VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI MANDALI 24.10.1967 COOP/SEVA/16/67 PACS 2
31 30 TIGRA VIBHAG SEVA SAHAKARI 9.7.1975 COOP/SEVA/30 PACS 3 3 17
29 28 D & NH POULTRY FARMERS SAHAKARI 9.401974 COOP/POULTRY/28 POULTRY 1
38 37 GANDHIGRAM VASAHT POULTRY FARMS 13.3.1978 COOP/POULTY/37/78 POULTRY 2
39 38 KHANVEL POULTRY FARMERS SAHAKARI 23.3.1978 COOP/POULTRY/38 POULTRY 3
40 39 SAINATH POULTRY FARMERS 9.4.1979 COOP/POULTRY/39 POULTRY 4